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INSTITUTIONAL DETAILS

Name of the Institution Hochschule Weihenstephan-Triesdorf (HSWT)
Weihenstephan-Triesdorf University of Applied Sciences

Erasmus + Code D FREISINO1

ECHE 101012233

Address Weihenstephan Campus: Triesdorf Campus:
Hochschule Weihenstephan- Hochschule Weihenstephan-
Triesdorf Triesdorf
Am Hofgarten 4 Markgrafenstralle 16
85354 Freising 91746 Weidenbach

Website www.hswt.de/en.html

Head of Institution Dr. Eric Veulliet

INSTITUTIONAL CONTACTS
Institutional Erasmus Ms Michaela Ring
Coordinator International Office, Funding & Career Service

Weihenstephaner Berg 5, 85354 Freising
michaela.ring@hswt.de
T +49 8161 71-56778 | F +49 8161 71-2230

International Office » Head of International Office
Ms Michaela Ring (see contact details above)

» Incoming Students
Ms Julia Daschner| julia.daschner@hswt.de
T +49 8161 71-2293

»  Outgoing Students
Ms Martina Dietrich | martina.dietrich@hswt.de
T +49 8161 71-4532

Departmental »  Sustainable Agriculture and Energy Systems
Coordinators Prof. Dr. Markus Beinert | markus.beinert@hswt.de
Weihenstephan Campus T +49 8161 71-6495

» Bioengineering Sciences
Prof. Dr. Michael Schrader | michael.schrader@hswt.de
(Biotechnology)
T +49 8161 71-4390

Prof. Dr. Winfried RuB | winfried.russ@hswt.de
(Bioprocess Informatics, Brewing and Beverage Technology)
+49 8161 86262-91

» Landscape Architecture
Prof. Dr. Olaf Schroth | olaf.schroth@hswt.de
T +49 8161 71-3919

»  Forestry
Prof. Dr. Andreas Rothe| andreas.rothe@hswt.de
T +49 8161 71-5970




Triesdorf Campus

» Horticulture and Food Technology
Prof. Dr. Eckhard Jakob | eckhard.jakob@hswt.de (Food Technology)
T +49 8161 71-6443

Prof. Dr. Johannes Max | johannes.max@hswt.de (Horticulture)
T +49 8161 71-4515

»  Agriculture, Food, and Nutrition
Prof. Dr. Ralf Schlauderer | ralf.schlauderer@hswt.de
T +49 9826 654-218

»  Environmental Engineering
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Norbert Huber | norbert.huber@hswt.de
T +49 9826 654-253

Nomination

STUDENT EXCHANGE

Please send your nominations to julia.daschner@hswt.de until

» 15 May for the following winter semester
» 1 November for the following summer semester

The International Office will provide nominated students with
information regarding the online application and enrollment procedures.

Application Period

» 15 May - 15 June for the following winter semester
» 1 November - 1 December for the following summer semester

Information on application and admission procedures for students:
https.://www.hswt.de/en/international/ways-to-the-hswt/exchange-students

Academic Calendar

Winter semester: 1 October - 16 February
Summer semester: 15 March - 30 July

Detailed Academic Calendar:
https://www.hswt.de/en/study/during-study/study-organisation

Language of Instruction
/ Language Require-
ments

HSWT offers a range of English-taught courses and the possibility to
participate in ongoing research projects. English language at level B2 is
recommended: htips://www.hswt.de/en/international/wege-an-die-
hswt/international-study-programmes

To participate in German-taught classes, exchange students are highly
recommended to have German language knowledge at B2 level.
Please see: https://www.hswt.de/en/study/study-offer

German Language
Courses

German language classes at various levels are offered.

A minimum number of participants per course is required. Courses may be
offered online.

Weihenstephan Campus

Triesdorf Campus

Information on how to prepare for a stay and on accommodation
(dormitories or private): htips://www.hswt.de/en/international/ways-to-the-
hswt

Exchange students may apply at the International Office for a room in a
dormitory (monthly rent approx. 340 Euro).

The International Office provides information and assistance to find
accommodation, for example in one of the several private student halls
of residence.

Semester Fee

HSWT does not charge any tuition or administrative fees. However, all
students in Germany are required to pay a semester fee as contribution
to the student union and (where applicable) for use of public transport.
The current semester fee (summer term 2024) is:

» 85,00 Euro at our Weihenstephan Campus
» 67,00 Euro at our Triesdorf Campus
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